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8
15:55

2000 m
70.000 

BLACK LIVES MATTER FM 75 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 70.000  (43.750 14.000 7.000 3.500 1.750)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

1
2000

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

63.5

Itsapleasure
4j. b S (Just As Well - Rocky Beach)

Trainer: G H Van Zyl
Besitzer: T Liountris & M A Anthony Me

W Kennedy

09.02 Grp 2 1600 5,5 W Kennedy Enrapture - Itsapleasure - Bell Jar
19.01 Grp 6 1600 9,0 W Kennedy Skollie - Baby Shooz - Powered Beauty
14.06 Grp 1 2000 2,5 W Kennedy Itsapleasure - Disney Princess - Belle Of Pa
29.03 Grp 2 1400 4,5 C Zackey Green Caviar - Itsapleasure - Ruby Slippers

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

63.5

Classic Guard
5j. b S (Traffic Guard - Cross The T's)

Trainer: M Dixon
Besitzer: M Dixon

S Randolph

17.06 Grp 9 1400 14,0 T Gumede Cherry Road - Diamondsandpearls - Star Ve
23.02 Grp 3 1700 21,0 A Arries Explosive Beauty - Jackson Wells - Classic 
26.01 Scottsville Inside 11 1600 41,0 S Randolph On The Double - Connect Me - Philae
08.12 Scottsville Inside 12 1600 31,0 S Randolph News Stream - Gimme Peace - Victorious M
13.11 Grp 4 2000 8,7 S Randolph Escape Club - Connect Me - Sea Venture

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

63.5

Joy Maisha
3j. b S [AR] (Fortify - Maressy)

Trainer: D S Bosch
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Craig Zackey

15.03 Grp 1 2000 4,3 C Zackey Joy Maisha - What A Thrill - Chatty Cathy
08.02 Kenilworth 4 1800 6,6 A Domeyer Bold Diva - Flatware - Fynbos
18.12 Kenilworth 4 1400 7,0 R Khathi Hammie's Fan - Sweet Karma - Kathleen
16.11 Kenilworth 1 1400 2,2 A Domeyer Joy Maisha - Proclaimer - Reef Knot
26.10 Kenilworth 3 1400 3,5 S Randolph Rewrite The Stars - Rattle Mouse - Joy Mais

4
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

60.5

Zagara
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Congestion Charg

Trainer: L Forbes
Besitzer: M L Yapanis & R Matterson) I

S Moodley

22.11 Grp 1 1900 4,0 A Marcus Zagara - Silva Magic - Silver Prancer
25.10 Grp 8 1600 11,0 S Moodley Scarlet Chill - Adorable Analia - On The Dou
06.10 Greyville 11 2000 15,0 P Strydom Twice To Sydney - Adorable Analia - Isla M
18.09 Greyville 8 1600 6,0 M Khan Komeshans Flight - Philae - Barinois
05.06 Scottsville Turf 9 2000 7,5 M Khan Ella's World - Expedite - Moon In June

5
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

59.5

Zernia
3j. b S (Greys Inn - Ides)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Jetvest (Nom: Mr W & Mrs N 

D Dillon

01.03 Scottsville Inside 11 1400 46,0 C Zackey Song Of The Forest - On The Double - Lady
20.12 Greyville 10 1800 9,5 E S Ngwane Sacred Ibis - In Jest - Silva Magic
10.11 Greyville 5 1600 14,0 L J Ferraris Cherry Road - Arizona Sunset - Pina Colada
15.09 Scottsville Inside 1 1600 4,4 E S Ngwane Zernia - Mai Dancer - Palmheart
07.08 Scottsville Inside 5 1600 1,6 W Kennedy Abbey - Sacred Ibis - Retrial

6
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

54.0

Queen's Plain
5j. b S (Dynasty - Russet Savannah)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: J A Vosloo & T L Cunha) & M

M H Zuma

05.02 Scottsville Inside 3 1950 9,0 D Schwarz Slievanorra - Green Ice - Queen's Plain
29.12 Greyville 10 1700 6,5 W Kennedy Silver Prancer - Pina Colada - Skyfire
22.11 Grp 4 1900 15,0 W Kennedy Zagara - Silva Magic - Silver Prancer
24.02 Grp 7 1400 6,2 X Jacobs Myelisha - Kilvington - Promise
25.01 Grp 2 1600 4,3 X Jacobs Green Ice - Queen's Plain - Vallanaut

7
Box: 7
ML: 41,0

54.0

Whatabeauty
4j. b S (Brave Tin Soldier - Summersault)

Trainer: L Crawford
Besitzer: S J Panther

K Sakayi

15.03 Grp 8 2000 11,0 B Jacobson Joy Maisha - What A Thrill - Chatty Cathy
08.01 Grp 5 2000 31,0 B Jacobson Sweet Empress - American Princess - Gree
22.11 Grp 11 1900 21,0 S Moodley Zagara - Silva Magic - Silver Prancer
01.11 Grp 8 2000 26,0 B Jacobson Chatty Cathy - Silver Prancer - Everdene
04.05 Turffontein 13 3200 101,0 K Steyn Sunshine Silk - Dromedaris - Tirzan

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

62.5

Silva Magic
3j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Tuvana Silva)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Mauritzfontein  Ltd (Nom: Mis

Keagan De Melo

29.01 Scottsville Inside 8 1750 5,3 K De Melo Dark Moon Down - Isla Morada - Eden Gard
20.12 Greyville 3 1800 3,5 K De Melo Sacred Ibis - In Jest - Silva Magic
22.11 Grp 2 1900 5,5 K De Melo Zagara - Silva Magic - Silver Prancer
01.11 Grp 1 2000 2,2 K De Melo Silva Magic - Magic Mountain - Excessive G
20.10 Greyville 2 1900 3,6 K De Melo Shoot The Wagon - Silva Magic - Ruby Cov

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

63.0

Enrapture
3j. b S (Querari - Tale Of Love)

Trainer: Y Govender
Besitzer: Al Khayl Breeders  Ltd

Richard Fourie

09.02 Grp 1 1600 19,0 S Brown Enrapture - Itsapleasure - Bell Jar
19.01 Grp 4 1600 16,0 S Brown Arizona Sunset - Barinois - Bell Jar
22.12 Scottsville Inside 11 1400 9,5 B Jacobson Sheik's Storm - Daidala - Diamondsandpearl
30.10 Grp 1 1400 4,0 S Brown Enrapture - Basetsana - Amberbell
28.08 Scottsville Inside 3 1400 26,0 S Brown Linnger Longer - Class Of Eight - Enrapture

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

62.5

Isla Morada
4j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Sensational Secre

Trainer: P M Gadsby
Besitzer: Thor Insurance Brokers  Ltd (

B Fayd'herbe

01.03 Scottsville Inside 2 1950 3,6 W Kennedy Arizona Sunset - Isla Morada - Ella's World
29.01 Scottsville Inside 2 1750 21,0 S Brown Dark Moon Down - Isla Morada - Eden Gard
15.12 Scottsville Inside 5 1600 19,0 C Habib Winter Retreat - Bint El Malak - Bell Jar
10.11 Greyville 8 1600 9,5 Y Ramzan Cherry Road - Arizona Sunset - Pina Colada
06.10 Greyville 3 2000 7,2 W Kennedy Twice To Sydney - Adorable Analia - Isla M

11
Box: 11
ML: 9,0

58.5

Chatty Cathy
5j. ch S (Just As Well - Ascot Jewel)

Trainer: J G Guthrie
Besitzer: L Pillay & Mesdames J G Gut

J Gates

17.06 Grp 2 1900 19,0 J Gates Green Ice - Chatty Cathy - San's Dancer
15.03 Grp 3 2000 15,0 J Solomons Joy Maisha - What A Thrill - Chatty Cathy
26.02 Scottsville Inside 11 1950 51,0 S Brown Deposition - Inn A Minute - War Office
05.02 Scottsville Inside 12 1950 26,0 S Brown Slievanorra - Green Ice - Queen's Plain
08.01 Grp 6 2000 34,0 C Habib Sweet Empress - American Princess - Gree

12
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

62.5

Preferential
3j. b S (Master Of My Fate - She's All That)

Trainer: A Wright
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

T Godden

04.03 Grp 3 1600 21,0 T Godden Diamondsandpearls - Arianos Spinner - Pref
20.12 Greyville 1 1600 1,9 A Marcus Preferential - Rose Dancer - Strawberrypopt
02.10 Grp 2 2000 4,3 R Danielson Lady Caroline Lamb - Preferential - Silva Ma
18.09 Greyville 4 1800 5,2 R Danielson Twice To Sydney - Dark Moon Down - Ruby
28.08 Scottsville Inside 4 1400 4,7 A Mgudlwa Linnger Longer - Class Of Eight - Enrapture
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2000 m
70.000 

BLACK LIVES MATTER FM 75 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 70.000  (43.750 14.000 7.000 3.500 1.750)
For Fillies and Mares 

QPL

13
63.5

Twice To Sydney
4j. b S (Twice Over - Sydney's Girl)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Reserve 1

29.01 Scottsville Inside 4 1750 8,5 A Marcus Dark Moon Down - Isla Morada - Eden Gard
06.11 Grp 5 2000 6,0 G Wright Je Ne Sais Quoi - Abbey - Bell Jar
06.10 Greyville 1 2000 7,7 G Wright Twice To Sydney - Adorable Analia - Isla M
18.09 Greyville 1 1800 6,7 G Wright Twice To Sydney - Dark Moon Down - Ruby
28.08 Scottsville Inside 7 1400 7,7 G Wright Linnger Longer - Class Of Eight - Enrapture

Ergebnis: Quoten:


